

**NANDED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: NED-E-07-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 07/07/2026 15:00

Sr.DEE/M/NED acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **NED-E-07-2026-27** Closing Date/Time 07/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Improvement to availability of Water in Nanded Division by providing Borewells, pipeline connection, tanks etc. in Sr.DEN/W/NED Section.- Electrical Arrangements		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	07/07/2026 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	15/06/2026 20:33
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	11968836.00	Tendering Section	DRAWING
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	239400.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	12 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	23/06/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Revenue

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Improvement to availability of Water in Nanded Division by providing Borewells, pipeline connection, tanks etc. in Sr.DEN/W/NED Section.- Electrical Arrangements							11968836.00	
1	1	2.00	Numbers	63225.00	126450.00	AT Par	126450.00	
	Description:- Supply of 10HP Energy efficient Horizontal open well submersible pumpset, 3 phase 415 volts, AC supply,50Hz in operating in a wide voltage dynamically balanced rotor and impeller ensure vibration free performance and enhanced life, pump size: 65x50mm, Head: 48 trs,LPS:714,RPM: 2880.							
2	2	2.00	Numbers	12923.00	25846.00	AT Par	25846.00	
	Description:- Erection of 10HP Energy efficient Horizontal open well submersible pump set, 3 phase 415 volts, AC supply,50Hz in operating in a wide voltage dynamically balanced rotor and impeller ensure vibration free performance and enhanced life, pump size: 65x50mm, Head: 48 trs,LPS:714,RPM: 2880.							
3	3	3.00	Numbers	34605.00	103815.00	AT Par	103815.00	
	Description:- Supply of Horizontal open well submersible pump of 5.0HP with a total head of 30 Mtrs, with a discharge of 570 LPM suitable to work on 440VThree phase RPM:2880, Delivery Size50mm							
4	4	3.00	Numbers	11929.00	35787.00	AT Par	35787.00	
	Description:- Erection of Horizontal open well submersible pump of 5.0HP with a total head of 30 Mtrs, with a discharge of 570 LPM suitable to work on 440VThree phase RPM:2880, Delivery Size50mm							
5	5	12.00	Numbers	52290.00	627480.00	AT Par	627480.00	
	Description:- Supply of 5.0 HP 43 stage Energy efficient Vertical submersible pump set, Three Phase ,415 Vol, suitable for100mm dia bore well pump set Delivery size : 32mm, Head 284 Mtr,LPM @ 58"44@ RPM :2880							
6	6	12.00	Numbers	12426.00	149112.00	AT Par	149112.00	
	Description:- Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 5.0 HP 43 stage Energy efficient Vertical submersible pump set , Three Phase ,415 Vol,suitable for 100mm dia bore well pump set Delivery size : 32mm, Head 284Mtr, LPM @ 58"44@ RPM :2880							
	7	11.00	Numbers	32646.00	359106.00	AT Par	359106.00	

**NADED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: NED-E-07-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 07/07/2026 15:00

7	Description:- Supply of 3.0 HP 30 stage Energy efficient Vertical submersible pump set, Three Phase ,415 Vol, suitable for100mm dia bore well pump set Delivery size : 32mm, Head146 Mtr,LPM :36, RPM :2880.						
8	8	11.00	Numbers	11929.00	131219.00	AT Par	131219.00
	Description:- Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 3.0 HP 30 stage Energy efficient Vertical submersible pump set , Three Phase ,415 Vol,suitable for 100mm dia bore well pump set Delivery size : 32mm, Head146 Mtr,LPM :36, RPM :2880.						
9	9	8.00	Numbers	28034.00	224272.00	AT Par	224272.00
	Description:- Supply of 2.0 HP 30 stage Energy efficient Vertical submersible pump set, Single Phase ,415 Vol, suitable for100mm dia bore well pump set Delivery size : 32mm, Head 135 Mtr, LPM :36, RPM :2880.						
10	10	8.00	Numbers	9941.00	79528.00	AT Par	79528.00
	Description:- Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 2.0 HP 30 stage Energy efficient Vertical submersible pump set , Single Phase ,415 Vol,suitable for 100mm dia bore well pump set Delivery size : 32mm, Head 135Mtr ,LPM :36, RPM :2880.						
11	11	14.00	Numbers	18421.00	257894.00	AT Par	257894.00
	Description:- Supply of 1.0 HP 16 stage Energy efficient Vertical submersible pump set, Single Phase , suitable for100mm dia bore well pump set Delivery size :32 Head 104 Mtr ,LPM:14, RPM :2880.						
12	12	14.00	Numbers	9941.00	139174.00	AT Par	139174.00
	Description:- Erection, connecting, testing and commissioning of 1.0 HP 16 stage Energy efficient Vertical submersible pump set , Single Phase ,suitable for 100mm dia bore well pump set Delivery size :32 Head 104 Mtr,LPM :14, RPM :2880.						
13	13	14.00	Numbers	5786.00	81004.00	AT Par	81004.00
	Description:- Supply of pump panel suitable for1.0HP Single phase Submersible pump comprising of 2 pole contactor, relay,ammeter, voltmeter relay range from 6 to 10 Amps, run capacitor 36+20 mfd,start capacitor 120/150 mfd, complete with all other connected accessories						
14	14	14.00	Numbers	994.00	13916.00	AT Par	13916.00
	Description:- Fabrication, fixing, testing and commissioning of pump panel suitable for 1.0HP Single phase Submersible pump comprising of 2 pole contactor,relay, ammeter, voltmeter relay range from 6 to 10 Amps, run capacitor36+20 mfd, start capacitor 120/150mfd, complete with all other connected accessories						
15	15	8.00	Numbers	6158.00	49264.00	AT Par	49264.00
	Description:- Supply of pump panel suitable for2.0HP Single phase Submersible pump comprising of 2 pole contactor, relay,ammeter, voltmeter relay range from 6to 10 Amps, run capacitor 36+20 mfd,start capacitor 120/150 mfd, complete with all other connected accessories						
16	16	8.00	Numbers	1491.00	11928.00	AT Par	11928.00
	Description:- Fabrication, fixing, testing and commissioning of pump panel suitable for 2.0HP Single phase Submersible pump comprising of 2 pole contactor,relay, ammeter, voltmeter relay range from 6 to 10 Amps, run capacitor36+20 mfd, start capacitor 120/150mfd, complete with all other connected accessories						
17	17	11.00	Numbers	18490.00	203390.00	AT Par	203390.00
	Description:- Supply of pump panel suitable for3.0HP centrifugal/Submersible pump comprising of motor protection circuit breaker, DOL starter, electronic over current relay, 2KVAR capacitor,ammeter, voltmeter, LED pilot lamps,timer switch complete with all other connected accessories						
18	18	11.00	Numbers	1988.00	21868.00	AT Par	21868.00
	Description:- Fabrication, Fixing, testing and commissioning of pump panel suitable for 3.0HP centrifugal/Submersible pump comprising of motor protection circuit breaker, DOL starter, electronic over current relay, 2KVAR capacitor,ammeter, voltmeter, LED pilot lamps,timer switch complete with all other connected accessories						
19	19	15.00	Numbers	19385.00	290775.00	AT Par	290775.00
	Description:- Supply of pump panel suitable for5.0HP centrifugal/Submersible pump comprising of motor protection circuit breaker, DOL starter, electronic over current relay, 2KVAR capacitor,ammeter, voltmeter, LED pilot lamps,timer switch complete with all other connected accessories						
20	20	15.00	Numbers	1988.00	29820.00	AT Par	29820.00
	Description:- Fabrication, Fixing, testing and commissioning of pump panel suitable for 5.0HP centrifugal/Submersible pump comprising of motor protection circuit breaker, DOL starter, electronic over current relay, 2KVAR capacitor,ammeter, voltmeter, LED pilot lamps,timer switch complete with all otherconnected accessories						
	21	2.00	Numbers	34555.00	69110.00	AT Par	69110.00

**NANDED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: NED-E-07-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 07/07/2026 15:00

21	Description:- Supply of Fully automatic Star Delta Starter with wide band coil Single Phasing preventer all connected accessories suitable for operation on 415V, 3Ph 50Hz AC supply Relay range 30-50, coil voltage: 380V test and Guarantee certificate should be provided at the time of supply, similar to Make: M/s. BCH/L&T/ C&S as per the direction of Engineer at site (for upto 10.0HP)						
22	22	2.00	Numbers	2982.00	5964.00	AT Par	5964.00
	Description:- Testing & commissioning of Fully automatic Star Delta Starter with wide band coil Single Phasing preventer all connected accessories suitable for operation on 415V, 3Ph 50Hz AC supply Relay range 30-50, coil voltage: 380V test and Guarantee certificate should be provided at the time of supply, similar to Make: M/s. BCH/L&T/ C&S as per the direction of Engineer at site (for up to 10.0HP)						
23	23	260.00	Metre	266.00	69160.00	AT Par	69160.00
	Description:- Supply of 3 core 6 Sq.mm copper flat cable as per the direction of site Engineer.						
24	24	260.00	Metre	26.00	6760.00	AT Par	6760.00
	Description:- Laying, connecting and commissioning of 3 core 6 Sq.mm copper flat cable as per the direction of site Engineer.						
25	25	2100.00	Metre	184.00	386400.00	AT Par	386400.00
	Description:- Supply of 3 core 4Sq.mm copper flat cable as per the direction of site Engineer						
26	26	2100.00	Metre	16.00	33600.00	AT Par	33600.00
	Description:- Laying, connecting and commissioning of 3 core 4Sq.mm copper flat cable as per the direction of site Engineer.						
27	27	3300.00	Metre	117.00	386100.00	AT Par	386100.00
	Description:- Supply of 3 core 2.5 Sq.mm copper flat cable as per the direction of site Engineer						
28	28	3300.00	Metre	12.00	39600.00	AT Par	39600.00
	Description:- Laying, connecting and commissioning of 3 core 2.5 Sq.mm copper flat cable as per the direction of site Engineer.						
29	29	600.00	Kg	161.00	96600.00	AT Par	96600.00
	Description:- Supply and fixing of Rope for lifting and lowering of pumps inside the bore.						
30	30	2000.00	Kg	249.00	498000.00	AT Par	498000.00
	Description:- Providing and fixing sheet metal work in CRCA sheet with fabrication of boxes panel boards etc. including cutting, bending, drilling, welding, riveting etc. treated with anti-rust treatment and duly power coated as per the above specification.						
31	31	300.00	Kg	1130.00	339000.00	AT Par	339000.00
	Description:- Supplying and erecting of 50 mm x 5 mm size electrolyte copper patti or bar in bus bar chamber / in panel or any other purpose, 500 V with require capacity with 99.9% copper purity with fixing arrangement (like lug or bottle type lug) to both the end with high grade poly olefin insulation sleeve complete						
32	32	33.00	Numbers	878.00	28974.00	AT Par	28974.00
	Description:- Supplying and erecting LT current transformer with bar primary 50/5 to 1000/5 ratio with 15 VA burden erected in provided CRCA box duly secured with insulating materials connected to the meter with test certificates.						
33	33	11.00	Numbers	1361.00	14971.00	AT Par	14971.00
	Description:- Supplying and erecting panel mounting type digital ammeter having three and half digit LED display, external CT operated, calibrated for 0 to 1000 AAC supply with necessary PVC wire leads and lugs and mounting hardware on provided panel complete with calibration certificate from manufacturer suitable to operate on 500V.						
34	34	11.00	Numbers	1305.00	14355.00	AT Par	14355.00
	Description:- Supplying and erecting panel mounting type digital voltmeter having Three and half digit LED display, calibrated for 0-750V AC suitable to operate on 500V AC supply with necessary PVC wire leads and lugs and mounting hardware on provided panel complete with calibration certificate from manufacturer suitable to operate on 500V.						
35	35	22.00	Numbers	320.00	7040.00	AT Par	7040.00
	Description:- Supplying and erecting selector switch suitable for voltmeter/ammeter for 3 phase AC supply 500/1000V, 50Hz, on provided box / panel and duly connecting with necessary PVC wire leads and lugs.						
36	36	14.00	Set	438.00	6132.00	AT Par	6132.00
	Description:- Supply & provision of 3 Nos RYB indication lamps of LED type including with all connected accessories complete.						
37	37	40.00	cum	6007.00	240280.00	AT Par	240280.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of all material, excavation, and casting of cement concrete foundation/concreting in ratio 1:3:6						
	38	2.00	Set	7311.00	14622.00	AT Par	14622.00

**NAANDED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: NED-E-07-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 07/07/2026 15:00

38	Description:- Supply, fixing and connecting of Cable Junction Boxes IP 55/IP 65 with metric knockouts for cable entry Cable junction boxes of model no. K 9504 of Hensel make conforming to IS:13573/92,IEC 60947-3 with its latest amendments, with necessary terminals suitable for cables up to 50 Sq mm and all necessary accessories complete.						
39	39	2400.00	Metre	203.00	487200.00	AT Par	487200.00
39	Description:- Supply, Laying, Testing and Termination of LTUG 4 core 25 sqmm XLPE insulated PVC sheathed Aluminium armoured cable as per IS 7098 (Part 1) 1988 with latest amendments and with necessary lugs and terminations complete.						
40	40	7000.00	Metre	341.00	2387000.00	AT Par	2387000.00
40	Description:- Supply, Laying, Testing and Termination of 1.1 KV Grade 4 core 50 sqmm XLPE insulated PVC sheathed Aluminium armoured cable as per IS 7098(Part 1)1988 with latest amendments and with necessary lugs and terminations complete.						
41	41	3800.00	Metre	141.00	535800.00	AT Par	535800.00
41	Description:- Supply, Laying, Testing and Termination of 1.1 KV Grade 4 core 16 sq.mm XLPE insulated PVC sheathed Aluminium armoured cable as per IS 7098(Part 1)1988 with latest amendments and with necessary lugs and terminations complete.						
42	42	13200.00	Metre	124.00	1636800.00	AT Par	1636800.00
42	Description:- Supply, erecting and laying of HDPE pipe of PE-80 grade in PN-4 outer dia of HDPE pipe 63 mm (nearest 2" dia) and wall thickness minimum 2.5 mm maximum 2.8mm with "T" joints, bends, elbows etc.including all other connected accessories.Make: M/s.Sudhakar/ Nagarjunapolymer/Nandi/Plasto						
43	43	800.00	Metre	203.00	162400.00	AT Par	162400.00
43	Description:- "Cutting of esphated road/ concrete/ cement/under the track etc., and excavation of cable trench 30cm widex90cm deep road etc., for laying of HT/LTUG cable. After laying of cable the trench should be brought to its original position by providing tar/ concrete/ cement as per the site conditions and as per directions of Rly.Engineer."						
44	44	6400.00	Metre	122.00	780800.00	AT Par	780800.00
44	Description:- Excavation of cable trench 30 cm wide x 90cm deep in all types of soils for HT/LTUG cable as per specification						
45	45	14200.00	Metre	12.00	170400.00	AT Par	170400.00
45	Description:- Supply and running of 8 SWG GI wire is to be laid for earth continuity.						
46	46	46.00	Numbers	3798.00	174708.00	AT Par	174708.00
46	Description:- Supply and erection of earth electrode as per the enclosed specification (including digging earth pit, electrode earth box with reinforced concrete complete with all connected materials and works including connecting the earth electrode and aerial earthing according to IS 3043 and RDSO drawing ETI/OHE/P/7021 in other than substations.						
47	47	200.00	Metre	1074.00	214800.00	AT Par	214800.00
47	Description:- Supply of 100 mm dia 'B' class ERW GI pipe conforming to IS: 1239 Part 1(2004)and fixing with suitable clamps on wall/building including laying of cable through GI pipe.						
48	48	22.00	Numbers	862.00	18964.00	AT Par	18964.00
48	Description:- Supply and fixing of C curve DP MCBs of 16/20/32 A with all connected accessories .						
49	49	36.00	Numbers	2156.00	77616.00	AT Par	77616.00
49	Description:- Supply and fixing of C curve FP MCBs of 32 A with all connected accessories.						
50	50	6.00	Numbers	9139.00	54834.00	AT Par	54834.00
50	Description:- Supply and installation of DPX3 160 thermal magnetic based release ; Icu = 36K A; 100A 4 Pole MCCB conform to IEC 60947-2 of model no. 4200 95 of Legrand make or equivalent make with extended ROM , spreader links (2sets).						
51	51	12.00	Numbers	2221.00	26652.00	AT Par	26652.00
51	Description:- Supply and fixing of 32 A 4P MCB B Curve IS/IEC 60898-1 (2002) 10 kA breaking capacity IP20protected terminals of model no.402463 of Legrand make or it's equivalent.						
52	52	1.00	Numbers	22546.00	22546.00	AT Par	22546.00
52	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of Microprocessor Release200-250 A ; 4Pole, MCCB suitable for operation on415V,50 Hz 3 Phase AC supply in LT Panel with supply of all connected accessories and allied materials as per specification attached.Make: L&T/Legrand/Havells Or Similar						

3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

**NADED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: NED-E-07-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 07/07/2026 15:00

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Financial Eligibility Criteria: The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or V whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees. N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-F, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Electrical License: The tenderer shall possess a valid Electrical Contractor License, issued by any State Government or Union Territory Administration, authorizing execution of electrical works up to 650 V. The contractor shall have in his employment or shall engage a person holding a valid certificate of competency issued by any State Government or Union Territory Administration for supervision of electrical works up to 650 V. Offers not accompanied by a valid Electrical Contractor License and requisite Supervisor competency for works up to 650 V shall be summarily rejected. Note: In case of expiry of validity of license during contract, the contractor should renew the license so that it is always valid during contract.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Technical Eligibility Criteria: (a) The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any of the following during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month before the one in which tender is invited: Three similar works costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or Two similar works costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. (i) In case of composite works (e.g., works involving more than one distinct component, such as Civil Engineering works, S&T works, Electrical works, OHE works etc. and in the case of major bridges - substructure, superstructure etc.), tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any of the following during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month before the one in which tender is invited: Three similar works costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of each component of tender, or Two similar works costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of each component of tender, or One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of each component of tender.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2.1	Definition of Similar nature of Work:- Works of installation, testing and commissioning of motor driven pump sets(with or without supply of motor/pump sets).	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.

**NANDED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: NED-E-07-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 07/07/2026 15:00

6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)
2	Tenderer /s are required to submit a scanned / attested copy of following information along with their tender- 1. Bank Account No 2. Name of Bank 3. Indian Financial System Code {IFSC} 4.PAN No 5. Tenderers Contact No Contractor should provide firms PAN, issued by Income Tax Department with his quote or within30 {Thirty} days of award of contract. No payment will be released without submission of PAN. All taxes including surcharge and cess shall be recovered from his payment as per tax provisions in vogue.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer shall thoroughly go through the entire tender document and strictly adhere the instructions and directions given at different pages.	No	No	Not Allowed
1.1	It is responsibility of the tenderer that they ensure to see any corrigendum of the tender to check the corrigendum on the website from time to time.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	All the required/supporting documents should be scanned and uploaded.	No	No	Not Allowed
3	In case the date of closing mentioned in the Notice Inviting Tender is declared a holiday/bandh/strike etc. on any account, the date of closing tender online will not be changed as the application in the website of IREPS does not permit submission of any offer after closing date and time of the tender. However, opening of tenders online will be on any convenient day after the closing date/time of tenders.	No	No	Not Allowed

**NADED DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: NED-E-07-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 07/07/2026 15:00

4	Opening of e-tender online:- The e-tenders will be opened online using the IREPS portal. No representative is required to be present for opening of tender and taking notes of rates quoted and ranking as the complete details of rates etc. of all the bidders shall be available to the bidders in the website after the opening of the tender.	No	No	Not Allowed
---	--	----	----	-------------

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	I/ We have visited the works site and I /We am /are aware of the site conditions.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	I/We have read the various conditions to tender attached/referred to in this tender and agree to abide by the said conditions.	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	GCC-2022.pdf	GCC 2022 works
2	GCCCorrectionSlips1to11_compressed.pdf	ACS 1 to 11 of GCC
3	TenderNoNEDE07202627PumpsoverSRDENWestSection.pdf	TB NED E 07 Pumps over Sr DEN west
4	TechCircular05-2022provisionofearthelectrodesearthing3_compressed.pdf	Earth Pit Specification

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: SREENIVASA RAO PILLI

Designation : Sr.DEE/M/NED